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	Variable
	No thrombus resolution (n=19)
	Thrombus resolution (n=10)
	p-value

	Sex % (n)
Female
Male
	
42.1% (8)
57.9% (11)
	
80% (8)
20% (2)
	0.11

	Race % (n)
White
Black 
Asian
Not reported
	
63.2% (12)
10.5% (2)
15.8% (3)
10.5% (2)
	
70% (7)
20% (2)
10% (1)
	0.64

	Ethnicity % (n)
Hispanic
Not Hispanic
	
33.3% (6)
66.7% (12)
	
0
100% (10)
	0.06

	BMI; median (IQR)
	21.3 (20-27.4)
	20 (18.6-30.4)
	0.65

	Risk factors % (n)
· Obesity
· Hormonal therapy
· Recent surgery
· Recent trauma
· Immobility
· Cancer
· Infection
· Thrombophilia
· Current central line
· History of venous access
· May-Thurner syndrome
	
21.1% (4)
5.3% (1)
2 (10.5%)
5.3% (1)
15.8% (3)
10.5% (2)
15.8% (3)
52.6% (10)
15.8% (3)
10.5% (2)

21.2% (4)
	
30% (3)
50% (5)
0
0
0
10% (1)
10% (1)
60% (6)
20% (2)
0

40% (4)
	
0.66
0.01
0.53
0.99
0.53
0.99
0.99
0.99
0.99
0.53

0.39

	Intervention % (n)
· Angiojet lysis
· Angiojet thrombectomy
· Indigo thrombectomy
· Percutaneous transluminal angioplasty
· Intravenous ultrasound
	
15.8% (3)
26.3% (5)

26.3% (5)

52.6% (10)


5.3% (1)
	
50% (5)
50% (5)

20% (2)

30% (3)


20% (2)
	
0.08
0.24

0.99

0.43


0.27

	Anticoagulation % (n)
· UFH
· LMWH
· Warfarin
· Rivaroxaban
· Bivalirudin
	
100% (19)
100% (19)
36.8% (7)
10.5% (2)
5.3% (1)
	
90% (9)
100% (10)
20% (2)
60% (6)
	
0.34
-
0.43
0.009
0.99

	Post thrombotic syndrome % (n)
	23.5% (4)
	20% (2)
	0.99


UFH (unfractionated heparin); LMWH (low molecular weight heparin)

